3176346701

PATENTS ONLY PATENTS ONLY						
' '	TO THE COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS					
[	Please record the attached original document or copy the	ereof	11336/1231 (P06056U5)			
1.	Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	2.	Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:			
	Gerald R. Stanley Blake Augsburger	Nam	ne: Harman International Industries, Incorporated			
			nal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?		Stre   City	et Address: 8500 Balboa Boulevard Northridge			
Yes No			e/Zip: California 91329			
		Add	itional name(s) and addresses attached?			
			☐ Yes ⊠ No			
3. 4.	Description of the interest conveyed:	Othe	ar:			
4.		۳ بیا <i>ت</i> ا				
	Security Agreement					
	Execution Dates: 03/30/2007 and 04/09/2007					
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sheet	t attac	hed? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No			
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
	Date		Detect No. ( )			
Α.	Patent Application No.(s)	В.	Patent No.(s)			
	11/499,355					
•	A	ala e e e	Vac 🖾 No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence		r □ Yes ☒ No umber of applications and patents involved: <u>One (1)</u>			
	concerning document should be mailed:					
	BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE One Indiana Square, Suite 1600	7. <b>T</b> ∢	] Enclosed			
	Indianapolis, IN 46204	Ē	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.			
	(317) 636-0886	B. 🗵				
ļ			overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.			
	DO NOT USE T	miS (	PRACE			
9.	Statement and signature.		W. A.			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
	copy of the original document.					
	Sanders N. Hillis (Reg. No. 45,712)	1	2007 APRIL 13, 2007			
		v. nature	-74			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Four (4)					
<u> </u>	Total flutilities of pages more and over all all and overment in our (+)					

PATENT REEL: 019164 FRAME: 0675

11336/1231 (P06056US)

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Gerald R. Stanley and Blake Augsburger, hereinafter called the "Assignors," have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled POWERING A WIRELESS SYSTEM FROM PREEXISTING POWER, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on August 4, 2006, and assigned Application Serial No. 11/499,355.

WHEREAS, HARMAN INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIES, INCORPORATED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 8500 Balboa Boulevard, Northridge, California 91329, hereinafter the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and in all Patents, in the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained from said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (S1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefore in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; together with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 019164 FRAME: 0676

11336/1231 (P06056U\$)

hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for the Assignors and the Assignees' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

Sell al

GERALD R STANLEY					
GERALD M. STAINED					
OTATE OF TALAA					
STATE OF Indiana ) ) ss. COUNTY OF Eikhant )					
) SS.					
COUNTY OF Elkhani )					
- 11					
I, Madeline A. Smith a Notary Public in and					
for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify Gerald R. Stanley, personally known to me					
to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me					
this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as					
1. A . Co. and anti-man and for the upon and purposes therein not forth					
his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this					
30th day of March , 2007.					

My Commission Expires: 8/01/14

Page 2 of 3

11336/1231 (P06056US)

DATED: Alalon BLAKE AUGSBURGER	
--------------------------------	--

STATE OF Indiana )

(COUNTY OF Elkhant)

I, 11 Adelice A. 3rd a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify Blake Augsburger, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of April , 2007.

Madeline Q. whith

My Commission Expires: 8/01/14

Page 3 of 3